507583482 11/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7630371 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GALDERMA S.A.	08/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTLÉ SKIN HEALTH S.A.
Street Address:	WORLD TRADE CENTER
Internal Address:	AVENUE GRATTA-PAILLE 2
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29763036	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-295-4094

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com

Correspondent Name: SUNIT TALAPATRA
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105153-30007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentGSA-NSHSA_30007#page1.tif source=AssignmentGSA-NSHSA_30007#page2.tif source=AssignmentGSA-NSHSA_30007#page3.tif

PATENT 507583482 REEL: 061670 FRAME: 0267

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS Galderma S.A., of Zugerstrasse 8, CH-6330, Cham, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following patent applications, design registrations and/or patents, and the invention(s) described therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents") in EXHIBIT A.

WHEREAS Nestlé Skin Health S.A., World Trade Center, Avenue Gratta-Paille 2, 1018, Lausanne, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby solls, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and throughout the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto:

- (a) in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;
- (b) in and to the Patents and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said inventions, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and continued prosecution applications and any other related United States and foreign patent applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements;
- (c) in and to all United States and foreign patents and design registrations which may be granted on any and all of said applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and
- (d) in and to all rights to sue for and damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all United States and foreign patents and design registrations granted or to be granted on said applications and inventions disclosed therein, and related patents and patent applications including extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

said inventions, patents and patent applications, designs registrations, and rights to damages to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents and design registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

			ASSIGNOR
			Galderma S.A.
Date:	16 Agai 200	By: Name: Title:	Nakisa SERRY General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer
	GALDERMA SA Zugerstrasse 8 6330 Cham Switzerland	By: Name:	Applying Glassific Across 1997
		Title:	Head of Group Accounting
Accep	ted by:	By: Name: Title:	ASSIGNEE Nestlé Skin Health S.A. Nestlé Skin Health S.A. Nestlé SERRY General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer
	NESTLÉ SKIM HEALTH S.A. Avenue Grana-Palle 2 1918 Lausanne Svitzerland	Ву:	
		Name:	<u>Anhur Staedler</u> Head of Group Accounting
		Title:	Mean A

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Title
EU	008014807-0001	June 22, 2020	SYRINGE
EU	008584866-0001	June 21, 2021	SYRINGE
BR	BR302020006115 2	December 18, 2020	SYRINGE
CN	202030791564.8	December 22, 2020	SYRINGE
KR	30-2020-0064148	December 22, 2020	SYRINGE
UK	90080148070001	June 22, 2020	SYRINGE
UK	6144076	June 21, 2021	SYRINGE
US	29/763036	December 21, 2020	SYRINGE

Page 3 of 3

4851-9756-5671.1

RECORDED: 11/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 061670 FRAME: 0270